RESOLUTION 2020-05

A resolution adopting an amended Zoning Ordinance for the Town of Millington

A resolution concerning the adoption of an amended Zoning Ordinance for the Town of Millington with proposed changes to allow artisan industrial businesses, craft distillery and microbrewery establishments, data centers, farm breweries, medical cannabis facilities, and wineries; as well as clarify the definition of public recreation and safety services permissible.

WHEREAS, a proposed amended Zoning Ordinance (Chapter 80) was initiated on June 9, 2020 and submitted before the Mayor and Council, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council need to amend the current Zoning Ordinance to for future economic development and growth, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this _____ day of July 2020, to adopt the proposed amended Zoning Ordinance for the Town of Millington.

| | TOWN OF MILLINGTON |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| SEAL | |
| | Claude J. Morales, Jr., Mayor |
| Witness to all: | Kevin Hemstock, Council |
| | Michelle Holland, Council |
| Elizabeth Jo Manning, Town Admin. | |
| | Jason E Manning, Council |
| | Wayne J Starkey, Council |